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September 19, Monday
Clerk & Library hours; Adult Coloring, White Mountain Room, 3:00-4:30
September 20, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga & Bridge players meet; GRS Coop School Board 6:30 PM at the Shelburne Town Hall
September 21, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding and Quilting 9 am; Library Trustees meet 6:30 in the Library
September 22, Thursday
Art Group at 9:30 AM
September 23, Friday
Library hours 10 AM to noon
September 24, Saturday
Library hours 10 AM to noon
September 26, Monday
Clerk & Library hours; Mildred Horton Book Group 10 AM in the Library; Selectmen meet at Town Hall 7 PM
September 27, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga; Duplicate Bridge players meet at 6 PM
September 28, Wednesday
Clerk and Library hours 10 AM to noon; Rug Braiding and Quilting 9 am; What's Up Doc? "Mile, Mile and a Half", White
Mountain Room 6:00pm 1hr27min. (What's Up Doc? series will be ending after the October 26 showing. )
September 29, Thursday
Art Group at 9:30 AM
September 30, Friday
Library hours 10 AM to noon; Gorham Medallion Opera House presents comedian Justin McKinney 7:30PM

= The deadline for articles, photos, drawings, poems, and announcements for the December issue of the Mountain View is Mon-
day, November 15. Submissions may be sent to dedeaube@gmail.com. Questions, call 723-0847. Hard copy may be sent by
snail mail to 32 Nekal Lane, Randolph, NH 03593.

= Sept 13: NH State Primary polls open 11-7 pm .

= Absentee ballot applications can be requested from the Town Clerk or downloaded from the Town website under general infor-
mation Town Clerk. All ballots must be mailed back, returned in person or by a spouse, parent, child or sibling. Any
ballot found at the Town Hall not returned as specified by the law WILL NOT BE COUNTED!! Ballots must be received by 5
pm the day before the election if returned in person, if mailed then by 5 pm the day of the election.

= One can register to vote and actually vote on election day. Please bring a government issued photo ID and proof of residency
with you at that time.

= Nov 8, 2016 General Election polls open 11-7 pm
The next BLIZZARD will be available 10/1/16, please send information to Laura Brockett 466-2034; Ibrockett@gmail.com by Friday, 9/23/16.
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